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Canada College
Success Success

Enroliments Count Rate
2009/2010 246 157 64%
2010/2011 292 228 78%
2011/2012 324 218 67%
2012/2013 461 290 63%
2013/2014 429 313 73%

Headcount  Success Count

Fall 2009 115 69
Fall 2010 119 94
Fall 2011 135 97
Fall 2012 192 113
Fall 2013 166 126
Spring 2010 125 85
Spring 2011 173 134
Spring 2012 153 99
Spring 2013 190 130
Spring 2014 186 137
Summer 2009 6 3
Summer 2011 36 22
Summer 2012 79 47
Summer 2013 77 50
Total 1,752 1,206

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Success and Retention 2009/10 through 2013/14
Earth Sciences (ENVS, GELO, METE, OCEN)
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Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2009/2010  African Am. 11 4 36% 6 55%
Asian 17 12 71% 15 88%
Filipino 2 2 100% 2 100%
Hispanic 94 52 55% 74 79%
Unknown 25 16 64% 21 84%
White 97 71 73% 86 89%
Totals & Averages 246 157 64% 204 83%
2010/2011  African Am. 7 3 43% 6 86%
Asian 11 6 55% 10 91%
Filipino 6 3 50% 6 100%
Hispanic 97 75 77% 86 89%
Unknown 45 37 82% 42 93%
White 126 104 83% 114 90%
Totals & Averages 292 228 78% 264 90%
2011/2012  African Am. 9 3 33% 6 67%
Asian 21 18 86% 19 90%
Filipino 12 9 75% 11 92%
Hispanic 91 56 62% 77 85%
Native Am. 1 1 100% 1 100%
Unknown 56 33 59% 47 84%
White 134 98 73% 117 87%
Totals & Averages 324 218 67% 278 86%
2012/2013  African Am. 24 9 38% 19 79%
Asian 27 20 74% 24 89%
Filipino 12 6 50% 8 67%
Hispanic 121 69 57% 99 82%
Unknown 91 59 65% 73 80%
White 186 127 68% 158 85%
Totals & Averages 461 290 63% 381 83%
2013/2014  African Am. 21 13 62% 21 100%
Asian 29 26 90% 29 100%
Filipino 19 14 74% 18 95%
Hispanic 121 78 64% 99 82%
Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity
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Course Success and Retention by Age

Headcount  Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2009/2010 Under 18 15 14 93% 15 100%
Age 18-22 164 108 66% 138 84%

Age 23-28 38 19 50% 29 76%

Age 29-39 17 9 53% 13 76%

Age 40-49 8 5 63% 6 75%

Age 50-59 3 2 67% 2 67%

Age 60+ 1 1 100%

Totals & Averages 246 157 64% 204 83%

2010/2011  Under 18 8 7 88% 8 100%
Age 18-22 167 137 82% 155 93%

Age 23-28 64 45 70% 54 84%

Age 29-39 36 26 72% 32 89%

Age 40-49 10 9 90% 9 90%

Age 50-59 5 3 60% 4 80%

Age 60+ 2 1 50% 2 100%

Totals & Averages 292 228 78% 264 90%

2011/2012 Under 18 9 8 89% 9 100%
Age 18-22 183 133 73% 163 89%

Age 23-28 69 40 58% 57 83%

Age 29-39 36 21 58% 28 78%

Age 40-49 14 7 50% 10 71%

Age 50-59 6 5 83% 5 83%

Age 60+ 7 4 57% 6 86%

Totals & Averages 324 218 67% 278 86%

2012/2013 Under 18 19 15 79% 18 95%
Age 18-22 237 143 60% 196 83%

Age 23-28 93 61 66% 79 85%

Age 29-39 65 45 69% 54 83%

Age 40-49 27 13 48% 19 70%

Age 50-59 11 9 82% 9 82%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Enroliment Status
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2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Total

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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2009/2010
2010/2011
2011/2012

2012/2013
2013/2014

Total
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Non Basic SI
Non Basic SI
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2009/2010 Not CTE
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Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skill

Success Rate

Headcount
246

202
324
461
429
1,752

Success Count

157
228
218
290
313

1,206

64%
78%
67%
63%
73%
69%

Retention Count

204
264
278
381
385
1,512

Retention Rate
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Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count  Retention Rate
2009/2010 Transferable 246 157 64% 204 83%
2010/2011  Transferable 292 228 78% 264 90%
2011/2012  Transferable 324 218 67% 278 86%
2012/2013 Transferable 461 290 63% 381 83%
2013/2014  Transferable 429 313 73% 385 90%
Total 1,752 1,206 69% 1,512 86%

Grade Distribution

A B [o] D E Other w
Fall 2009 22 22 25 9 12 1 24
Fall 2010 27 26 40 4 9 1 12
Fall 2011 42 26 29 10 9 1 18
Fall 2012 40 40 30 16 21 4 41
Fall 2013 52 49 25 12 13 15
Spring 2010 23 27 35 11 12 1 16
Spring 2011 49 47 38 8 15 16
Spring 2012 32 39 27 8 19 3 25
Spring 2013 63 34 33 7 28 2 23
Spring 2014 53 44 40 9 20 20
Summer 2009 1 1 1 1 2
Summer 2011 15 5 3 8 1
Summer 2012 14 25 8 6 10 16
Summer 2013 35 11 4 2 15 1 9
Total 467 396 336 105 192 16 240

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 9



2009/2010
2010/2011
2011/2012

2012/2013
2013/2014

Total

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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Course Success and Retention by Priori to College Level
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Count
204

264

278

381

385

1,512

Retention Rate
83%
90%
86%
83%
90%
86%

Page 10



Fall2009 GEOL
OCEN
Fall2010 GEOL
OCEN
Fall2011  GEOL
OCEN
Fall2012 GEOL
METE
OCEN
Fall2013 GEOL
OCEN
Spring OCEN
2010
Spring GEOL
2011 METE
OCEN
Spring METE
2012 OCEN
Spring ENVS
2013 GEOL
METE
OCEN

100
100
101
100
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100
100
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100
100
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100
100
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100
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100
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100
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100
100
100
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100
100
101
115
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100
100

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Survey of Geology
Oceanography
Oceanography Lab
Introduction To Geology
Geology Laboratory
Oceanography
Introduction To Geology
Geology Laboratory
Oceanography
Introduction To Geology
Survey of Geology
Geology Laboratory
Elementary Meteorology
Oceanography
Oceanography Lab
Introduction To Geology
Introduction to Geology
Geology Laboratory
Oceanography
Oceanography Lab
Oceanography
Oceanography Lab
Introduction to Geology
Meteorology -Weather Proces:
Oceanography
Oceanography Lab
Meteorology -Weather Proces:
Oceanography
Oceanography Lab
Environmental Science
Introduction to Geology
Geology Laboratory
Meteorology -Weather Proces:
Oceanography

Headcount
20
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23
34
14
71
47
18
70
40
16

9
24
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29
27
22
14
72
31
96
29
46
24
70
33
32
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35
14
34
13
28
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Course Success and Retention by Courses
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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38%
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62%
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61%
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13
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Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate
101 Oceanography Lab 24 19 79% 22 92%
Spring ENVS 115 Environmental Science 18 12 67% 15 83%
2014 GEOL 100 Introduction to Geology 42 27 64% 39 93%
101 Geology Laboratory 10 8 80% 8 80%
OCEN 100 Oceanography 83 62 75% 73 88%
101 Oceanography Lab 33 28 85% 31 94%
Summer 20t GEOL 100 Survey of Geology 6 3 50% 4 67%
Summer 20 OCEN 100 Oceanography 36 22 61% 33 92%
Summer 20° OCEN 100 Oceanography 79 47 59% 63 80%
Summer GEOL 100 Survey of Geology 11 9 82% 9 82%
2013 101 Geology Laboratory 6 6 100% 6 100%
OCEN 100 Oceanography 60 35 58% 53 88%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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